
  

OFFICIAL RESULTS, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE
GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS
NOVEMBER 3, 1992

 U.S. President
House of

Representatives Sheriff

PRECINCT # Reg.
Voters

Democratic/
Clinton

Republican/
Bush

Independent/
LaRouche

Independent/Fulani Independent/Perot
Libertarian/

Marrou
Payne Hurlburt Rittenhouse Marshall Total

Voting
%

Voting

RECREATION 2,997 1,280 951 3 2 267 7 1,697 591 1,243 1,082 2,559 85.4%

CLARK 1,490 612 448 1 3 136 8 820 288 552 585 1,224 82.1%

CARVER 1,407 831 228 1 3 68 4 863 165 711 328 1,163 82.7%

WALKER 2,580 1,100 887 1 1 200 4 1,457 571 1,117 905 2,216 85.9%

FIREHOUSE 1,121 671 106 2 2 43 4 645 92 410 360 859 76.6%

JEFFERSON
PARK 3,047 1,381 860 1 4 286 21 1,757 574 1,340 1,012 2,581 84.7%

VENABLE 2,898 1,408 667 4 1 204 15 1,569 460 1,244 769 2,323 80.2%

ALUMNI HALL 1,607 887 318 1 4 138 9 921 263 668 450 1,365 84.9%

CAV  512 240 1 2 55 3 438 148 322 185 817  

TOTAL 17,147 8,682 4,705 15 22 1,397 75 10,167 3,152 7,607 5,676 15,107 88.1%

PERCENTAGE  58.3% 31.6% 0.1% 0.1% 9.4% 0.5% 76.3% 23.7% 57.3% 42.7%   



  

 Amendment 1 Bond Issue 1 Bond Issue 2 Bond Issue 3

PRECINCT # Reg. Voters Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

RECREATION 2,997 1,733 544 1,562 738 1,531 615 1,613 675

CLARK 1,490 776 278 714 363 715 303 767 305

CARVER 1,407 763 177 746 217 705 176 764 191

WALKER 2,580 1,636 412 1,490 592 1,496 490 1,579 512

FIREHOUSE 1,121 491 138 510 121 429 105 517 102

JEFFERSON PARK 3,047 1,810 539 1,718 679 1,663 604 1,767 627

VENABLE 2,898 1,685 356 1,702 394 1,623 370 1,843 287

ALUMNI HALL 1,607 1,064 183 1,080 219 1,029 233 1,150 162

CAV  509 120 470 161 485 144 534 111

TOTAL 17,147 10,467 2,747 9,992 3,484 9,676 3,040 10,534 2,972

PERCENTAGE  79.2% 20.8% 74.1% 25.9% 76.1% 23.9% 78.0% 22.0%

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of Virginia be

amended to create a
Revenue Stabilization

Fund?  The Fund would
accumulate money in years

when revenues grow at
above-average rates and
could be appropriated in
years when revenues fall

short of forecasts.

Question 1:  Shall Chapters 781
and 789, Acts of the General

Assembly of 1992, authorizing
the issuance of general
obligation bonds of the

Commonwealth of Virginia in
the maximum amount of

$95,365,000 pursuant to Article
X, Section 9(b) of the

Constitution of Virginia for
capital projects for PARK AND
RECREATIONAL FACILITIES,

take effect?

Question 2:  Shall Chapters
849 and 892, Acts of the

General Assembly of 1992,
authorizing the issuance of
general obligation bonds of

the Commonwealth of
Virginia in the maximum
amount of $45,173,000
pursuant to Article X,

Section 9(b) of the
Constitution of Virginia for

capital projects for MENTAL
HEALTH FACILITIES, take

effect?

Question 3:  Shall Chapters
894 and 896 Acts of the

General Assembly of 1992,
authorizing the issuance of
general obligation bonds of

the Commonwealth of
Virginia in the maximum
amount of $472,406,000

pursuant to Article X, Section
9(b) of the Constitution of

Virginia for capital projects for
EDUCATION

INSTITUTIONS, take effect?


